Item 4 Annex 3

COMMUNITY CHEST 2012/2013 COALFIELD AREA - PROJECTS PROPOSED FOR APPROVAL

Ward

Project

Amount

Allocation
2012/2013

Project
Proposals

Previous
Approvals

Grants
Returned

Balance
Remaining

Copt Hill

Sunderland City Council — Miners Banner
Parade - Cost of traffic management services for
the Miners Banner Parade on 14th July 2012 in
Eppleton.

£650

£650

Totals

£12,531

£650

£1,692

£50

£10,239

Hetton

Easington Lane & Hetton Club for the Disabled -
A day trip on 31st July 2012, to The George
Hotel, Piercebridge for lunch, afternoon tea and
entertainment. Community Chest will pay for
lunch and afternoon tea.

£480

£480

Easington Lane Senior Citizens Club - Cost of
Christmas lunch and entertainment on 5th
December 2012, for 45 members of the group.

£833.75

£834

Thursday Bingo Club - Cost of a Christmas
lunch and hire of hall on 6th December 2012 for
32 members of the group.

£224

£224

Hetton Lyons Mothers Union Contribution
towards a Christmas lunch on 3rd December
2012 for 70 people (24 members and their
friends).

£700

£700

Hetton & Eppleton Community Hall -
Contribution towards a fish & chip supper on
21st November 2012 for 80 people.

£240

£240

Sunderland City Council — Miners Banner
Parade — Cost of traffic management services
for the Miners Banner Parade on 14th July 2012
in Easington Lane.

£650

£650

Totals

£13,790

£3,128

£525

£0

£10,137

Houghton

Lambton & Houghton Banner Group -
Contribution towards hiring a brass band to
escort the Miners Banner to the Miners Gala and
to hire a coach to take its members to the
Miners Gala on 14th July.

£400

£400

Totals

£15,977

£400

£4,471

£450

£11,556




Shiney
Row

Shiney Advice & Resource Project - Contribution
towards the costs of a Family Fun Day on 15th
August 2012. Community Chest will pay for the
cost of the street closure.

£1,200

£1,200

Herrington Miners Banner Partnership -
Contribution towards the hire of The Marsden
Silver Prize Band to perform at Durham Miners
Gala on 14th July 2012.

£500

£500

St Aiden’s Community Group - Contribution
towards the delivery of a 10 day Fishing Course
and Insurance Fees for local young people in
the summer school holidays.

£500

£500

Sunderland City Council — Miners Banner
Parade — Cost of traffic management services
for the Miners Banner Parade on 14th July 2012
in New Herrington.

£650

£650

Penshaw Catholic Women’s Guild - Cost of
Christmas lunch on 13th December, for 40
members of the group.

£420

£420

Shiney Row Childcare - Cost of purchasing craft
material for créche at the project.

£480

£480

Herrington CW — Purchase of football kits

£500

£500

Total

£10,499

£4,250

£1,425

£0

£4,824

TOTALS

£52,797

£8,428

£8,113

£500

£36,756




