## **COMMUNITY CHEST 2012/2013 COALFIELD AREA - PROJECTS PROPOSED FOR APPROVAL**

Ward	Project	Amount	Allocation 2012/2013	Project Proposals	Previous Approvals	Grants Returned	Balance Remaining
Copt Hill	Sunderland City Council – Miners Banner Parade - Cost of traffic management services for the Miners Banner Parade on 14th July 2012 in Eppleton.	£650		£650			
	Totals		£12,531	£650	£1,692	£50	£10,239
Hetton	Easington Lane & Hetton Club for the Disabled - A day trip on 31st July 2012, to The George Hotel, Piercebridge for lunch, afternoon tea and entertainment. Community Chest will pay for lunch and afternoon tea.	£480		£480			
	Easington Lane Senior Citizens Club - Cost of Christmas lunch and entertainment on 5th December 2012, for 45 members of the group.	£833.75		£834			
	Thursday Bingo Club - Cost of a Christmas lunch and hire of hall on 6th December 2012 for 32 members of the group.	£224		£224			
	Hetton Lyons Mothers Union Contribution towards a Christmas lunch on 3rd December 2012 for 70 people (24 members and their friends).	£700		£700			
	Hetton & Eppleton Community Hall - Contribution towards a fish & chip supper on 21st November 2012 for 80 people.	£240		£240			
	Sunderland City Council – Miners Banner Parade – Cost of traffic management services for the Miners Banner Parade on 14th July 2012 in Easington Lane.	£650		£650			
	Totals		£13,790	£3,128	£525	£0	£10,137
Houghton	Lambton & Houghton Banner Group - Contribution towards hiring a brass band to escort the Miners Banner to the Miners Gala and to hire a coach to take its members to the Miners Gala on 14th July.	£400		£400			
	Totals		£15,977	£400	£4,471	£450	£11,556

TOTALS			£52,797	£8,428	£8,113	£500	£36,756
	Total		£10,499	£4,250	£1,425	£0	£4,824
	Herrington CW – Purchase of football kits	£500		£500			
	Shiney Row Childcare - Cost of purchasing craft material for crèche at the project.	£480		£480			
	Christmas lunch on 13th December, for 40 members of the group.						
	Sunderland City Council – Miners Banner Parade – Cost of traffic management services for the Miners Banner Parade on 14th July 2012 in New Herrington. Penshaw Catholic Women's Guild - Cost of	£650 £420		£650 £420			
	St Aiden's Community Group - Contribution towards the delivery of a 10 day Fishing Course and Insurance Fees for local young people in the summer school holidays.	£500		£500			
	Herrington Miners Banner Partnership - Contribution towards the hire of The Marsden Silver Prize Band to perform at Durham Miners Gala on 14th July 2012.	£500		£500			
Shiney Row	Shiney Advice & Resource Project - Contribution towards the costs of a Family Fun Day on 15th August 2012. Community Chest will pay for the cost of the street closure.	£1,200		£1,200			